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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADDENDUM No. 1
to

RFQ No. 901547
for

Janitorial Coarse Paper
CALENDAR CHANGE ONLY

**REVISED BID DUE DATE and CALENDAR OF EVENTS**

PLEASE NOTE THAT BID RESPONSES ARE NOW DUE ON 
JULY 17, 2017 BY 2:00 P.M.
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFQ Addendum has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFQ Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below.  Changes made to the original RFQ document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike through.
II. CALENDAR OF EVENTS
	EVENT
	DATE/LOCATION

	Request Issued
	June 6, 2017 

	Written Questions Due
	by 5:00 p.m. on June 14, 2017

	Networking/Bidders Conference #1
(Online conference option enabled for remote participation)
	June 13, 2017 @ 2:00 p.m. 
	at:
General Services Agency

Room 201, 2nd Floor
1401 Lakeside Drive

Oakland, CA 94612

OR remotely @       http://gsaalamedacounty.adobeconnect.com/admin/show-event-catalog


	*Networking/Bidders Conference #2
	June 14, 2017 @ 2:00 p.m.
	at:
Public Works Agency

Room 230 A/B

951 Turner Court

Hayward, CA 94545

	Addendum # 1
	June 20, 2017 June 23, 2017

	Addendum # 2
	June 29, 2017

	Response Due
	July 5, 2017 July 17, 2017 by 2:00 p.m.

	Evaluation Period
	July 5 – July 14, 2017 July 17 – July 31, 2017

	Recommending Award Issued
	July 24, 2017 August 14, 2017

	Contract Start Date
	August 1, 2017 September 1, 2017


Note:
Award and start dates are approximate.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Starline Supply Co. 
	Jacob Shilling
	Phone: 510-893-7572

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jacob@starlinesupply.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	Waxie Sanitary Supply

901 North Canyons Parkway

Livermore, CA 94551
	Paul Giamona
	Phone: 925-337-2953

	
	
	
	E-Mail: pgiamona@waxie.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFQ No. 901547 – Janitorial Coarse Paper
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. RFQ Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFQ No. 901547 - Janitorial Coarse Paper

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	ABG Janitorial Product Supplier (DVBE)
	Arthur B. Guerrero
	(951) 333-2841
	937 Stearns Street
	Calimesa
	CA
	artg@abgjanitorialsupply.com

	American Chemical & Sanitary Supply
	Lesley Robinson
	(714) 632-2663
	3800 E. Miraloma Avenue
	Anaheim
	CA
	Lesley.B@amersan.com

	C & C Building Maintenance 
	Carlton Randle
	(209) 275-2864
	271 Camish Place
	Lathrop
	CA
	cncjanitorial@comcast.net

	California Janitorial Supply Corp
	Michael Chiappe
	(408) 286-8141
	437 West San Carlos Street
	San Jose
	CA
	mchiappe@caljaninc.com

	Central Sanitary Supply
	Amy Hernandez
	(209) 523-3002
	416 N. 9th Street
	Modesto
	CA
	ahernandez@centralsanitary.com

	Central Sanitary Supply
	Gil Chavez
	(805) 621-5268
	416 N. 9th Street
	Modesto
	CA
	gchavez@centralsanitary.com

	CleanSource Inc
	Owen Daily 
	(408) 324-3259
	650 Brennan Street
	San Jose
	CA
	odaily@cleansource.com 

	Cole Supply 
	Clifford Giannuzzi
	(707) 745-8900
	531 Getti Court
	Benicia
	CA
	cgiannuzzi@colesupply.com

	Complete Packaging and Shipping Supplies
	Jeffrey Berkowitz
	(516) 546-2100
	83 Bennington Avenue
	Freeport
	CA
	jeffreyb@completepackage.com

	D2 Distributors LLC
	Devin L Henderson
	(619) 819-2795
	2775 Kurtz Street, Suite 6
	San Diego
	CA
	Dhenderson@D2Distributors.com

	E PolyStar, Inc
	Kevin Wong
	(510) 483-1188
	2085 Burroughs Avenue
	San Leandro
	CA
	sales@epolystar.com 

	ePoly Star
	Mary Jennings
	(510) 483-1188
	2085 Burroughs Avenue
	San Leandro
	CA
	maryj@epolystar.com

	Georgia Pacific 
	Anthon Boutte'
	(707) 334-6870
	113 Turnkey Way
	Vallejo
	CA
	anthony.boutte@gapac.com

	Give Something Back
	Louis Schuster
	(510) 292-9633
	7730 Pardee Lane
	Oakland
	CA
	lschuster@givesomethingback.com

	GSGC Inc
	Sande Silva
	(510) 538-2622
	21561 Foothill Boulevard
	Hayward
	CA
	info@Goldstategreenclean.com

	H&L International
	Constance Chen
	(510) 783-9261
	3130 Diablo Avenue
	Hayward
	CA
	constancemtchen@yahoo.com

	H&L International
	Ivan Lee
	(510) 783-9261
	3130 Diablo Avenue
	Hayward
	CA
	ivanthegloveguy@cs.com

	JC Paper
	Jeff O'Neal
	(925) 890-1826
	47422 Kato Road
	Fremont
	CA
	joneal.jcpaper@yahoo.com

	JT Magic
	Juno Thomas
	(510) 681-3024
	1648 - 80th Avenue
	Oakland
	CA
	jtmagic69@yahoo.com

	JT Magic
	Glen King
	(916) 517-9282
	1648 - 80th Avenue
	Oakland
	CA
	jtmagic69@yahoo.com

	Marfred Industries
	Geoff White
	(510) 887-3000
	26599 Corporate Avenue
	Hayward
	CA
	geoffw@marfred.com

	Mission Linen Supply
	Curt Robinson
	(510) 401-5900
	30305 Union City Boulevard
	Union City
	CA
	crobinson@missionlinen.com

	Monahan Paper Co. 
	Jim Croft
	(510) 835-4670
	175 - 2nd Street
	Oakland
	CA
	monahan@covad.net

	Monahan Paper Co. 
	Sharon DaValle 
	(510) 835-4670
	175 - 2nd Street
	Oakland
	CA
	purchasing2_monahan@covad.net

	Monahan Paper Co. 
	Sharon DaValle
	(510) 835-4670
	175 - 2nd Street
	Oakland
	CA
	purchasing2_monahan@covad.net

	NatureZway
	Monica Watts
	(626) 419-0944
	6015 Randolph Street
	Commerce
	CA
	mwatts@naturezway.com

	P & R Paper Supply Co.
	Lindsey Ineichen
	(909) 794-1108
	1898 E. Colton Avenue
	Redlands
	CA
	lindsey@prpaper.com

	P & R Paper Supply Company
	Lindsey Maiberger
	(909) 794-1108
	1898 E. Colton Avenue
	Redlands
	CA
	lindsey@prpaper.com

	P and R Paper Supply
	Justin Manafian
	(949) 613-6331
	 
	Redlands
	CA
	Jmanafian25@yahoo.com

	P and R Paper Supply
	Marshall Manafian
	(949) 633-0378
	1898 E. Colton Avenue
	Redlands
	CA
	mmanafian@yahoo.com 

	Prime Source
	Reina Lichtman 
	(845) 517-0020
	386 Route 59
	Airmonte
	NY
	reinal@primesourceny.com

	Prudential Overall Supply
	Bruce Arola
	(408) 263-3464
	1429 N. Milpitas Boulevard
	Milpitas
	CA
	BruceA@pos-clean.com

	S & D Diversified Products 
	Garry Thomas
	(909) 732-3801
	PO Box 1195 
	Chino Hills
	CA
	garry@SGDiversified.com

	Sac Val Janitorial Supply, Inc.
	Dennis Groat
	(916) 803-6986
	2421 Del Monte Street
	West Sacramento
	CA
	dennis@sacval.com

	Staples
	Carol Miller Baker
	(510) 608-6877
	 
	 
	 
	Carol.Miller-Baker@staples.com

	Starline Supply
	Julie Fishman
	(510) 893-7572
	2401 Peralta Street
	Oakland
	CA
	harlan@starlinesupply.com

	Starline Supply Co.
	Connie Cherrone
	(925) 989-3111
	2401 Peralta Street
	Oakland
	CA
	Connie@starlinesupply.com

	Starline Supply Co.
	Jakala Owens
	(510) 612-4830
	2401 Peralta Street
	Oakland
	CA
	jakala@starlinesupply.com

	Starline Supply Co.
	Jacob Shilling
	(503) 332-8921
	2401 Peralta Street
	Oakland
	CA
	jacob@starlinesupply.com

	Starline Supply of Oakland
	Harlan Cain
	(510) 893-7572
	2401 Peralta Street
	Oakland
	CA
	harlan@starlinesupply.com

	Starline Supply of Oakland
	Ed Marin
	(510) 893-7572
	2401 Peralta Street
	Oakland
	CA
	ed@starlinesupply.com

	Tatum Janitorial Supply
	Doug Tatum
	(510) 489-6611
	31022 Union City Boulevard
	Union City 
	CA
	dmtatum@sbcglobal.net

	Tatum's Janitorial Supplies & Supplies 
	Douglas Tatum
	(510) 489-6611
	31022 Union City Boulevard
	Union City
	CA
	dmtatum@sbcglobal.net

	TonerImaging
	Savan Thakkar
	(925) 394-0077
	4555 Las Positas Road, #A
	Livermore
	CA
	savan@tonerimaging.com

	Unisource Worldwide Inc 
	Brad Freeman
	(415) 407-4447
	4225 Hacienda Drive
	Pleasanton
	CA
	Brad.Freeman@unisourceworldwide.com

	Valley Distributing
	Martha Sandino
	(510) 346-0900
	1773 Timothy Drive
	San Leandro
	CA
	martha@valleydistributing.com

	Valley Distributing, Inc.
	Martha Sandino
	(510) 390-6402
	173 Timothy Drive
	San Leandro
	CA
	msandino@yahoo.com

	Waxie Sanitary Supply
	Armando Soto 
	(510) 460-0281
	901 N. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	asoto@waxie.com

	Waxie Sanitary Supply
	Carmela Hechanova
	(925) 454-2900
	901 N. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	chechanova@waxie.com

	Waxie Sanitary Supply
	Remy Briones
	(925) 454-2900
	901 N. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	rbriones@waxie.com

	Waxie Sanitary Supply
	Nick Rosner
	(800) 299-9964
	901 N. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	nrosner@waxner.com

	Waxie Sanitary Supply
	Nena Smith
	(206) 351-6307
	901 N. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	nsmith@waxie.com

	Waxie Sanitary Supply
	Paul Giamona
	(925) 337-2953
	901 N Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	pgiamona@waxie.com

	Waxie Sanitary Supply
	Jerry Russell
	(619) 200-5308
	901 N. Canyons Parkway
	Livermore
	CA
	jrussell@waxie.com

	Xpedx
	Tom Palia 
	(510) 703-6342
	31129 Wiegman Road
	Hayward
	CA
	Tom.Palia@ipaper.com
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